
V30

B25 Z72 2 X

Z70 2 X

B18

AB6

B68 2 X
B62

B69 2 X

B21

AB3
Z37 4 XZ66 B20

AB2
Z67

B61

Z92

Z53

B75

Z77

B17

V35
V34

Z46

B16

B11B59

Z93

J55

B90 2 X

Z42

Z45

B22

B76

B78

Z41

B23

Z91 2 X

J56

Z71 2 X

AB7
B12

B14

B57 2 X

B79

B84

Z48 2 X

AB13

B85

B81 2 X

Z47

B80
B83

Z95 2 XAB15

B102
V32

J54

B97

Z49

B26
V33

B24

B89

B96

V31

B64

Z41 2 XB27

B28 2 XB9

AB1

B98

B88 2 X

Z86 2 X

B69 2 X

Z40 4 X

Z87 2 X

Z71

Z51 2 X

Z91 4 XZ50

Z71 2 X

Z43 2 X

Z41

Z40 4 X

Z94 4 X

B103 2 X

Z74 Z39

Z43

Z43

Z39

Z74

B80

Z40 2 X

V35

Z41

Z71 2 X

Z29 Z39

B19 2 X

B58 4 X

B79

B64

B10 Z38 4 X

Z29 2 X

Z100 2 X

Z99 2 X

Z100 4 X

Z99 4 X

Z100 2 X

Z99 2 X

Z53

Z92

Z41

Z49

Z71 2 X
B78

Z71 2 X

B69 2 X

Z36 4 X

B65

B65 4 X

Z41 2 X

Z39 2 X

B97

B97

B65 4 X

Z42

B65

Z44 2 XB73

B61

B62

B20

Z70 Z72
B65

Z66

Z67

B65

Z52
Z50

Z71 2 X

B23 B90
Z41

Z43

SEE SWING 
ARM SHEET

SEE SWING 
ARM SHEET

SEE WEIGHT 
STACK SHEET

SERIAL NO  
MODEL

B102

(Strength - Single Station) 

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name SERVICE EXPLODED 

START/QTY.

AB1 103-096 Weight Stack Weldment 1

AB2 103-757 User Frame Weldment 1

AB3 103-097 Swingarm Weldment 1

4 160-192 ARM 7214 LEFT 1

5 160-191 ARM 7214 RIGHT 1

AB6 103-503 CABLE CLIP ASSEMBLY 1

AB7 103-098 Seat Weldment 1

8 160-020 WEIGHT STACK;12 20# 13" CR3 1

B9 852-722 5/8" SPLIT COLLAR 2

B10 101-992 Drop Down Plate Assembly 1

B11 101-140 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1

B12 103-211 Lever Lock Pin Assembly 1

AB13 102-962 WELDMENT; SEAT ADJ HANDLE 1

B14 700-534 MASTER LINK 1

AB15 339-221 Seat Adjustment Weldment 1

B16 103-000 WELDMENT; SEAT POST HOUSING 1

B17 103-603 Cable Assembly 1

B18 200-368 8" CRR - 3 1/4" 1

B19 200-698 5/8" GUIDE ROD - 50.25" 2

B20 250-826 3/4"OD x 7/16"ID PIPE - 26 1/2" 2

B21 339-251 1/4" x 1 1/2" F.S. - 2 1/4" 1

B22 339-220 1 3/4" x 1 3/4" TUBE - 13 5/8" 1

B23 501-125 1/8" PLASMA (19.6 sq in) 3

B24 502-974 SHEET METAL (1086 sq.in) 1

B25 502-975 SHEET METAL (1086 sq.in) 1

B26 502-698 10ga PLASMA - 7.3 SQ IN 1

B27 503-093 7ga PLASMA - 27.3 SQ IN 1

B28 700-523 1"OD x 5/8"ID NYLON PIPE - 3 1/2" 2

Z29 810-605 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4" BOLT 4

V30 854-987 DECAL,WARNING:SINGLE 
STATION/SELECTORIZED 1

V31 862-040 DECAL,SERIAL NUMBER NON-EN 1

V32 854-943 Weight Plate Decals 1

V33 862-178 1

V34 854-985 DECAL, PINCH HAZARD 4

V35 854-913 1-12 DECAL FOR CHROME SLIDES 2

Z36 810-403 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 0.75;ZN; 4

Z37 819-705 WASHER;SPL;Φ0.260XΦ0.487X.062;Z
N;.250 4

Z38 818-006 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.406XΦ1.000X.0
63;ZN; 6

Z39 818-004 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.281XΦ0.734X.0
63;ZN; 8

Z40 818-005 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.344XΦ0.875X.0
63;ZN; 14

Z41 817-306 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 14

Z42 817-608 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 2

Z43 817-004 NUT;NLK;.250-20;ZN; 5

Z44 815-804 SCREW;FH;.500-13 x 1.00;ZN; 2

Z45 810-813 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 3.25;ZN; 1

Z46 810-814 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 3.50;ZN; 1

Z47 810-610 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.50;ZN; 1

Z48 810-606 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.50;ZN; 4

Z49 810-609 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.25;ZN; 3

Z50 810-608 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.00;ZN; 3

Z51 810-408 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 1.75;ZN; 1

Z52 810-406 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 2.00;ZN; 2

Z53 810-818 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 4.50;ZN; 2

J54 955-192 Bottom Pad Assembly 1

J55 955-188 ASSEMBLY; HEAD PAD 1

J56 955-189 ASSEMBLY; BACK PAD 1

B57 851-317 1" PILLOW BLOCK 2

B59 838-223 HALF-ROUND RUBBER BUMPER 1

59 855-154m Ball Joint (Male half) 4

B61 855-154f Ball Joint (Female Half) 2

B62 855-156f Ball Joint (Female Half)(Threaded Left 
Handed) 2

B64 850-065 3" Connector Joint 2

B65 819-014 7/8" OD x 1/2" ID Spacer 16

Z66 817-610 1/2" 20 Left Hand Thread Jam Nut 2

Z67 817-850 1/2" 20 Zinc Jam Nut 2

B68 851-416 FLANGE BEARING - 1" 4

B69 819-125 1 1/64"ID MACHINE BUSHING 6

Z70 818-350 1 9/16"OD x 7/16"ID WASHER 2

Z71 819-012 Machine Bushing .375 ID X .625 OD 13

Z72 813-206 BHSCS 3/8 x 3/4" 2

B73 852-616 SET COLLAR - 1"ID 2

Z74 817-004 1/4" HEX HEAD NUT 2

B75 850-004 2" x 2" END CAP 1

B76 850-058 1 3/4" x 1 3/4" END CAP 1

Z77 814-402 SHCS - 1/4-20 x 1/2" 1

B78 850-045 3" ROUND END CAP 3

B79 850-006 Plastic End Cap 2

B80 852-813 Ball Joint 2

B81 851-552 3/8" FLANGE BUSHING - 3/8" 2

80 852-826A 20# Short SHOCK 1

B83 852-826B SHOCK 1

B84 850-032 2 1/4" x 2 1/4" END CAP 1

B85 850-055 PLASTISOL ENVELOPE 1

Z86 819-316 1" Ext. SNAP RING 2

Z87 819-124 1 21/64" O.D. x 1 1/64" I.D. 14GA 2

B88 850-012 1" Vinyl Cap 2

B89 853-313 6" CABLE PULLEY w/ NARROW 
BUSHING 1

B90 850-407 1/2" OD x 1/4" ID Plastic Spacer - 1" 3

Z91 819-705 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 6

Z92 810-305 Washer, Curved, 1/2" 2

Z93 815-509 SCREW;SET; .3125-18 X 1.00;SS 1

Z94 810-512 5/16" - 3" BOLT 4

Z95 810-505 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 1.25;ZN; 2

B96 850-056 3" FOOT 1

B97 833-129 4" FOOT (LONG) 3

B98 838-500 7000 Top Plastic 1

Z99 818-104 1/4" BLACK FLAT WASHER 8

Z100 813-503 BHSCS - 5 1/6-18 x 3/4" 8

B102 836-229 FOOT; PLASTIC 1

B103 838-211 ROUND WEIGHT STACK BUMPER 2

B102 160-289 Drop Down Plate Assembly 1

B58 853-303 4" CABLE PULLEY - 3/8" NARROW 
HOLE 4

Biangular Incline Press
7217 SERVICE

2013.NOV.26LMB

DWG NO.

DATE

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE

UPDATED BY:
2015.APR.07LMB



1

4

5

10 2 X

2

7 2 X

6 2 X

8 2 X

3 2 X

IMAGE MAY VARY SLIGHTLY FOR
OPPOSITE MOUNTING ORIENTATION
SEE BOM FOR PART NUMBER

LEFT ARM 
ASSEMBLY

RIGHT ARM 
ASSEMBLY

(SHOWN EXPLODED)

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name SERVICE 

EXPLODED/QTY.

1 102-990 Right Arm Weldment 1

2 200-599 1" CRR - 8" 1

3 851-416 FLANGE BEARING - 1" 2

4 858-320 7214-1 
grip 1 1/4" ID Grip 20.5" - 15" 1

5 850-044 2" ROUND END CAP 1

6 813-206 BHSCS 3/8 x 3/4" 2

7 818-350 1 9/16"OD x 7/16"ID WASHER 2

8 819-124 1 21/64" O.D. x 1 1/64" I.D. 14GA 2

9 819-125 1 1/64"ID MACHINE BUSHING 1

10 819-012 3/4" FLAT WASHER 2

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 102-989 Left Arm Weldment 1

2 200-599 1" CRR - 8" 1

3 851-416 FLANGE BEARING - 1" 2

4 858-320 7214-1 
grip 1 1/4" ID Grip 20.5" - 15" 1

5 850-044 2" ROUND END CAP 1

6 819-012 3/4" FLAT WASHER 2

7 819-124 1 21/64" O.D. x 1 1/64" I.D. 14GA 2

8 819-125 1 1/64"ID MACHINE BUSHING 1

9 813-206 BHSCS 3/8 x 3/4" 2

10 818-350 1 9/16"OD x 7/16"ID WASHER 2

ARM 7214 
160-191 SERVICE

13.11.22LMB

DWG NO.

DATE

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE

UPDATED BY:
14.03.24LMB



4 2 X

3 2  X

1

2

7

8
WEIGHT STACK PLATES WILL VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR
PART NUMBER AND QUANTITY

CENTER STICK IMAGE MAY VARY 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR PART NUMBER 

6

CENTER STICK WITH MOUNTING POST
CABLE MOUNTED WITH TAKE UP BOLT OR PULLEY

 (SHOWN EXPLODED)
SEE NOTES AND BOM FOR PART NUMBERS

NOT USED WITH CABLE CLAMP PLATE 
OR PULLEY ASSEMBLY

7 CENTER STICK 
SEE BILL OF MATERIAL FOR PART NUMBER 

CENTER STICK WITH CLAMP PLATE 
 SEE NOTES AND BOM FOR PART NUMBERS

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

16
0-

00
6 

/1
60

-
00

6/
Q

TY
.

1 102-291 6000 TOP PLATE 1

2 852-010 Orange SELECTOR PIN w/ 6 1/2" 
CORD 1

3 806-999 12 lb WEIGHT PLATE W BUSHINGS 17

4 813-305 BHS 5/16" - 1" 2

3 818-019 5/16" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2

6 103-470 WELDMENT, CENTER STICK 1

6 818-349 1

WEIGHT STACK/CENTER STICK ASSEMBLY
WEIGHT STACK SERVICE

2013.OCT.10LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2015.FEB.04LMB

(Take Up Bolt, Pulley & Clamp Style)


	7217 Main Drawing 3.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	160-191 or 160-192 (2)
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	Weight Stack
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View5



